Issuer Evolution AB (publ)

Holder
BlackRock,

Instrument

Before the transaction

T

-
&

Inc.

Transaction

After the transaction

Quantity

Percentage

. Borsinformation

Common Stock

Data not given*
Data not given*

Sell
22/07/2021
5%
5%

10,512,555
0
10,512,555

4.92548 %
0%
4.92548 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Total

Percentage of voting Number of underlying
rights: shares:

4.92548 % 10,512,555

0.0113 % 24,113

0.06175 % 131,793

4.99853 % 10,668,461

Chain of controlling companies

92,337
254,938
530,505
66,987
183
2,523,174
2,416,772
13,958
1,067
463,622
155,625
3,122,716
1,018,371
299

7,907

Group total holdings

0.04326
0.11945
0.24856
0.03139
0.00009
1.18219
1.13234
0.00654
0.0005

0.21722
0.07291
1.4631

0.47714
0.00014
0.0037

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.

BlackRock Investment Management, LLC

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
BlackRock International Limited

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
BlackRock Fund Advisors

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.

BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
BlackRock Advisors, LLC

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited

BlackRock (Singapore) Limited

Aperio Group, LLC

10,668,461
4.99853

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in shares and voting rights for
BlackRock, Inc. going below 5%.
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Contact

Jana Blumenstein

+44 20 7743 3650 EMEAdisclosures@blackrock.com


http://www.fi.se/

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data
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