

Issuer Evolution AB (publ)

Holder

BlackRock, Inc.

Instrument

Instrument Common Stock

Before the transaction

Data not given* Voting rights Data not given*

Transaction

Reason for major shareholding notification Sell

22/07/2021 Limit for number of shares Limit for number of votes 5 %

After the transaction

Quantity

10,512,555 Directly held voting rights

Indirectly held voting rights 10,512,555

Percentage

Directly held shares 4.92548 %Directly held voting rights 0 % Indirectly held voting rights 4.92548 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Shares

Percentage of voting Number of underlying rights: shares:

10,512,555

24,113

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first 0.0113 %

paragraph, line 2

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first paragraph, line 3

- Physically settled

- Cash settled 0.06175 % 131,793

4.92548 %

Total 4.99853 % 10,668,461

Chain of controlling companies

Voting rights % Voting rights Company

Crown total haldings		
7,907	0.0037	Aperio Group, LLC
299	0.00014	BlackRock (Singapore) Limited
1,018,371	0.47714	BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited
3,122,716	1.4631	BlackRock Advisors, LLC
155,625	0.07291	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
463,622	0.21722	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
1,067	0.0005	BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
13,958	0.00654	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
2,416,772	1.13234	BlackRock Fund Advisors
2,523,174	1.18219	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
183	0.00009	BlackRock International Limited
66,987	0.03139	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
530,505	0.24856	BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
254,938	0.11945	BlackRock Investment Management, LLC
92,337	0.04326	BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.

Group total holdings

Voting rights 10,668,461 Percentage of voting rights 4.99853

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in shares and voting rights for BlackRock, Inc. going below 5%.

Published

23/07/2021 13:13

Contact

Jana Blumenstein

Phone +44 20 7743 3650 Email EMEAdisclosures@blackrock.com *Source of information has chosen not to submit the data

CLOSE

rapportering@fi.se | Tfn 08-408 980 37 | Fax 08-24 39 25